### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date
Orinda Ventures Limited		07/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orinda Intellectual Properties USA Holding Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	357 Castro Street, Suite 5	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5243584
Patent Number:	5398222
Patent Number:	5598397
Patent Number:	5901335
Patent Number:	5939714

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)543-2675 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@sawyerlawgroup.com Correspondent Name: Sawyer Law Group, P.C.

P.O. Box 51418 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DVS (ORINDA ASSIGNMENTS) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

501250500

**PATENT** REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0960

source=DVS\_PatentAssignment\_Orinda2OrindaUSA\_073010#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0961

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Orinda Ventures Limited</u>, now known as Orinda Intellectual Properties Limited, having a principal place of business at Room 206, 2/F., Alliance Building, 130-136 Connaught Road, Central, Hong Kong ("Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to <u>Orinda Intellectual Properties USA Holding Group, Inc.</u> having a principal place of business at 357 Castro Street, Suite 5, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain inventions disclosed in the patents identified below:

U.S. Patent No. 5,243,584, issued 09/07/1993

U.S. Patent No. 5,398,222, issued 03/14/1995

U.S. Patent No. 5,598,397, issued 01/28/1997

U.S. Patent No. 5,901,335, issued 05/04/1999

U.S. Patent No. 5,939,714, issued 08/17/1999

to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use, for the use of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses or immunities granted under the assigned patent applications to third parties by Assignor as set forth in the Patent Assignment herewith.

Assignor hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiary and affiliated companies and its and their successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above-identified Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Orinda Ventures Limited

(Orinda Intellectual Properties Limited)

By:⊹

Mali Kuo, Director and C.E.O.

Dated: 07/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 08/02/2010